

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 422 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 12 insert:

1.3 "(b) "Eligible project area" means a consolidated population center within a greater  
1.4 Minnesota city having a median number of full time private sector jobs of 500 or more for  
1.5 the last five years, or an area served by a joint county-city economic development agency.

1.6 (c) "Joint county-city economic development agency" means an economic  
1.7 development agency, formed under special law, as a joint partnership between a city and  
1.8 county and excluding those established by the County only."

1.9 Page 1, line 13, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)"

1.10 Page 1, line 21, delete "(c)" and insert "(e)"

1.11 Page 1, line 22, delete "1,500" and insert "500 or a joint-county-city economic  
1.12 development agency"

1.13 Page 1, line 23, delete "(d)" and insert "(f)"

1.14 Page 2, line 4, before "city" insert "qualified"

1.15 Page 2, line 6, before "city" insert "qualified"

1.16 Page 2, line 9, before "city" insert "qualified"

1.17 Page 2, line 10, after "city" insert "where the market rate residential rental property  
1.18 is proposed to be located"

1.19 Page 2, line 11, delete "25" and insert "60"

1.20 Page 2, line 13, delete "25" and insert "60"

1.21 Page 2, line 17, after "city" insert "where the market rate residential rental property  
1.22 is proposed to be located" and delete "1,500" and insert "500"

1.23 Page 2, line 19, after "city" insert "where the market rate residential rental property  
1.24 is proposed to be located"

1.25 Page 2, line 20, before "city" insert "qualified"

1.26 Page 2, line 26, before "city" insert "qualified"

1.27 Correct internal references and sequencing